## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sanjeev Mehrotra	05/30/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12130862	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: valerie.sullivan@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Wight, Klarquist Sparkman LLP

Address Line 1: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: 121 SW Salmon St.

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3382-80112-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Wight

Total Attachments: 1

source=80112-01\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0359

500555236

X40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Sanjeev Mehrotra ("ASS	GNOR'	'), have i	nvented sub	ject mat	ter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or	claime	ed in a p	atent applic	ation ent	itled
"FACTORIZATION OF OVERLAPP	NG TR	ANSFOR	MS INTO TW	O BLOCK	(
TRANSFORMS " ("APPLICATION"	li .				
will be filed without t	his exe	cuted P	ATENT ASSIC	SNMENT.	ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, a	d requ	ests, AS	SIGNEE'S leg	gal repre	sentatives, of
Klarquist Sparkman,	LLP, 12	1 S.W. S	almon Stree	t, Suite 1	600,
Portland, OR 97204,	who ar	e associ	ated with cu	stomer r	ıumber
26119, to insert here	in par	enthesis	(Application	n <b>No</b> . <u>12</u>	:/13 <u>0,862</u> ,
filed <u>May 30, 2008</u>	) this	APPLICA	TION's Appl	ication N	lo. and filing
date, when known;				*	
was filed on	and wa	as given	Application	No	
is filed concurrently	erewit	h;			
Microsoft Corporation, a	Washin	gton Co	rporation, o	n behalf	of itself and
its successors and assigns ("AS	SIGNEE	"), is ent	itled to, and	is desire	ous of
acquiring, the entire and exclus	ive rig	hts, title	and interes	t in the II	NVENTION
and the APPLICATION (and all o	ther ar	plication	ns and pater	nts derive	ed therefrom,
such as continuing applications	, in an	d for the	United Stat	es, its te	rritories, and
all foreign countries ("APPLICA"	ION DI	ERIVATIV	'ES"));		
For good and valuable co	nsidera	ation, th	e receipt of	which is	hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNO	the A	SSIGNO	R hereby sel	ls, assigr	ns and
transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the	ntire a	nd exclu	isive rights,	title and	interest in
the INVENTION and the APPLICA	TION (	and APP	LICATION D	ERIVATIV	'ES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to exec	1				
the making and prosecution of	the AP	PLICATIO	ON (and APPI	LICATION	1
DERIVATIVES), for litigation reg	arding	letters p	atent derive	d therefr	om, and for
the purpose of protecting and	erfecti	ng title i	to the APPLIC	CATION (	and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).					
Songer mehot M	ey 30	2008	SAN	12EE1	MEHROTRA
Inventor's Signature	Date		Printed Nan	ne in Nat	ive Language

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0360

**RECORDED: 06/02/2008**